ISeries 2217-10 10-Handgun Case

3i-2217-10B-M

The iSeries 2217-10 10-Handgun Case is an injection molded, watertight case
featuring a customized high density 2Ib closed cell foam interior that accommodates
10 handguns with designated slots for 20 magazines and other accessories. The
insert is designed to be highly versatile, with removable plugs to change the
handgun height and removable mag plugs to make room for larger accessories as
needed.

The 10-handgun case features wheels and a pull handle for easy towing, and is a
great transport solution for sport enthusiasts, law enforcement, and military
personnel

SKB iSeries Injection Molded Mil-Standard Waterproof Cases are molded of ultra
high-strength polypropylene copolymer resin, featuring a gasket-sealed, water and
dust tight, submersible design (MIL-STD 810H) that is resistant to corrosion and
impact damage. Standard features include a molded-in hinge, padlock loops, Trigger
Latch® System, snap-down rubber over-molded cushion grip handle, automatic
ambient pressure equalization valve (MIL-STD 810H), and resistance to UV,
solvents, corrosion, fungus and impact damage (MIL-STD

FEATURES

» Accommodates 10 Handguns and 20

* The insert is designed to be highly versatile, with removable plugs to
change the handgun height and removable mag plugs to make room for
larger accessories as

» Padlock holes include stainless steel padlock protector

» Cushion grip handles on three sides for comfortable lifting and

* In-line skate style wheels and pull-out handle for easy

» Waterproof and dust tight design (MIL-STD
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* Molded-in hinge for added
» Trigger Latch®

* Accommodates padlocks with 5/16"
» Snap-down rubber over-molded cushion grip
* Ambient pressure equalization valve (MIL-STD

» Resistant to UV, solvents, corrosion, fungus and impact damage (MIL-STD

810H)

SPECIFICATIONS

Exterior

Built In Wheels or Casters
Interior Length
Interior Width
Interior Depth
Product Weight
Exterior Length
Exterior Width
Exterior Height
Carton Length
Carton Width
Carton Height

Shipping Weight

AVAILABLE CONFIGURATIONS

3i-2217-10B-M
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Hard

Yes

22 in

17 in

10 in

21.391b

24.251in

19.5in

12.25in

25.5in

20 in

13in

23.61b

Black

55.88 cm
43.18 cm
25.40 cm

9.70 kg
61.59 cm
49.53 cm
31.12 cm
64.77 cm
50.80 cm
33.02 cm

10.70 kg

Pre-Cut

20f2



