

iSeries 2217-10 10-Handgun Case

3i-2217-10B-M



The iSeries 2217-10 10-Handgun Case is an injection molded, watertight case featuring a customized high density 2lb closed cell foam interior that accommodates 10 handguns with designated slots for 20 magazines and other accessories. The insert is designed to be highly versatile, with removable plugs to change the handgun height and removable mag plugs to make room for larger accessories as needed.

The 10-handgun case features wheels and a pull handle for easy towing, and is a great transport solution for sport enthusiasts, law enforcement, and military personnel

SKB iSeries Injection Molded Mil-Standard Waterproof Cases are molded of ultra high-strength polypropylene copolymer resin, featuring a gasket-sealed, water and dust tight, submersible design (MIL-STD 810H) that is resistant to corrosion and impact damage. Standard features include a molded-in hinge, padlock loops, Trigger Latch® System, snap-down rubber over-molded cushion grip handle, automatic ambient pressure equalization valve (MIL-STD 810H), and resistance to UV, solvents, corrosion, fungus and impact damage (MIL-STD

FEATURES

- Accommodates 10 Handguns and 20
- The insert is designed to be highly versatile, with removable plugs to change the handgun height and removable mag plugs to make room for larger accessories as
- Padlock holes include stainless steel padlock protector
- Cushion grip handles on three sides for comfortable lifting and
- In-line skate style wheels and pull-out handle for easy
- Waterproof and dust tight design (MIL-STD

- Molded-in hinge for added
- Trigger Latch®
- Accommodates padlocks with 5/16"
- Snap-down rubber over-molded cushion grip
- Ambient pressure equalization valve (MIL-STD
- Resistant to UV, solvents, corrosion, fungus and impact damage (MIL-STD 810H)

SPECIFICATIONS

Exterior	Hard	-
Built In Wheels or Casters	Yes	-
Interior Length	22 in	55.88 cm
Interior Width	17 in	43.18 cm
Interior Depth	10 in	25.40 cm
Product Weight	21.39 lb	9.70 kg
Exterior Length	24.25 in	61.59 cm
Exterior Width	19.5 in	49.53 cm
Exterior Height	12.25 in	31.12 cm
Carton Length	25.5 in	64.77 cm
Carton Width	20 in	50.80 cm
Carton Height	13 in	33.02 cm
Shipping Weight	23.6 lb	10.70 kg

AVAILABLE CONFIGURATIONS

3i-2217-10B-M	Black	Pre-Cut